
        Virutex
                  50 Hill Street # 509   Southampton, NY  11968  Phone: 800-868-9663

      Parts   Order   Form

Please select part numbers & prices
from the following pages, fill out this 
form and  fax to : 631-537-2396 
or E-mail to: VIRUTEX@AOL.COM

7 Digit Part No. Description Quantity Unit Price

  Company Name: _______________________________________ Name: _____________________

  Street  Address : ________ _________________________________________________________

  City: ________________________ State: ________  Zip Code: _____________  Date: _________

  Phone: _________________________ Fax: ____________________ E-mail: _________________

  Credit Card Type: ______ Number: _________________________________ Expiration:_________

                                                Please circle UPS shipping method

              Ground      3 day select    2nd day    Next day     In Canada :   Ground    Express



8545390 TRIMMING UNIT PE85L

Trimming unit PE85L (Ref. 8545390)
Edition 060626E00 / EXPLOSION DRAWING - 060626E

Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list



8545390 TRIMMING UNIT PE85L

Pag. 6/7

Trimming unit PE85L (Ref. 8545390)
Edition 060626E00

 1 1025106 KNOB M 5X15 mm (CP)
 2 1180003 WASHER D.8.4 DIN125
 3 1204003 BEARING HOLDER
 4 1210019 BALL BEARING 607 Z
 5 1226013 BRUSH SPRING
 6 1270042 PAN HD. TAPPING    
   SCREW 6X1 1/2 PH.BZ.
 7 1323049 RETAINER
 8 1323078 WASHER E=0.2
 8 1323079 WASHER E=0.1
 10 1575038 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.5X8
 11 1668045 BUSHING FOR CORD
 12 1575038 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.5X8
 13 2023022 WASHER
 14 2024084 SPRING WASHER E=0.4
 15 2070007 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X7/8 PH.BZ.
 16 2310003 BALL BEARING 6002-ZZ
 17 2323030 BEARING PROTECTOR
 18 2870050 BLADES SCREW
 19 3070036 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW   
   8X5/8 PH. BZ.
 20 3504030 RUBBER PIN
 21 3873004 FLAT HD. SCREW M.6X15
 23 4368022 PILLAR TERMINAL
 24 4371011 HEX. HD. SCREW M.5X20
 25 4375029 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.5X20
 26 4380001 WASHER D.6X12X1.2
 27 1180003 WASHER D.8.4 DIN125
 28 4410021 BALL BEARING 629-ZZ
 29 4475051 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.5X8
 30 5323141 WRENCH 8 mm
 31 8522416 ROD
 32 6319098 LABEL
 33 6478001 SCREW M.4X8 PH.
 35 8575114 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.5X16
 36 6699025 HEXAGON BAR WRENCH 5 mm
 37 7080011 WASHER D.10.2X14.1X0.4
 38 7085008 HEX. NUT M.5
 39 7278014 SCREW M.4X8
 40 7510015 BALL BEARING 6201-ZZ
 41 9875079 SCREW M.6x30
 42 7903071 FAN GUIDE 
 43 7907063 GEAR HOUSING
 44 7912028 SELF LUBRICATED BEARING A8X12X10
 45 7917010 CARBON BRUSHES SET
 46 7929026 NUT M.6
 47 7929027 NUT M.9
 48 7945034 BRUSH HOLDER ASS’Y
 49 7950095 GEARS SET (MG10)
 50 7951069 ARMATURE ASS’Y 230 V.
 51 8180006 WASHER D.7.4 DIN125
 52 8478018 SCREW M.4X10
 53 8502426 MOTOR COVER
 54 8502427 COVER
 55 8502428 SUPPORT
 56 8504213 NOZZLE
 57 8506293 BEARING HOLDER
 58 8506294 COPIER CENTERING DEVICE
 59 8506295 COPIER GUIDE
 60 8506296 UPPER SUPPORT
 61 8506297 HALFWAY SUPPORT
 62 8506298 UPPER MOTOR SUPPORT
 63 8506299 LOWER MOTOR SUPPORT
 64 8506348 TRIMMER HOLDER
 65 8506326 ANGULAR HEAD
 66 8510036 BALL BEARING 61902-2RZ
 67 8519300 LABEL
 67 8519341 LABEL

Technical information
Explosion drawing and parts list

Pos. Code Item Pos. Code Item

 68 8522310 COPIER ECCENTRIC
 69 8522311 COPIER REGULATING WHEEL
 70 8522312 REGULATING WHEEL
 71 8522313 STOPPER SCREW
 72 8522314 REGULATING SHAFT
 73 8522315 D.14 COLUMN
 74 8522317 REGULATING SCREW
 75 8522319 UPPER BIT SHAFT
 76 8522320 LOWER BIT SHAFT
 77 8522328 NUT M.6 (LEFT)
 78 8522329 WHEEL NUT (LEFT)
 79 8522330 BUSHING
 80 8522331 CENTERING COLLAR
 81 8522335 WASHER
 82 8522364 ROD
 83 8522454 UPPER ROD
 85 8523282 BUCKER
 89 8523324 STOPPER
 90 8523356 INDICATOR
 91 8523387 COPIER INDICATOR
 92 8526141 SPRING
 93 8526142 SPRING
 94 8540172 BIT R.3 CHF. 10 DG (UP)
 94 8540183 BIT R.2 CHF. 10 DG (UP)
 94 8540185 BIT CHF. 45 DG (UP)
 95 8540173 BIT R.3 CHG. 10 DG (DOWN)
 95 8540184 BIT R.2 CHF. 10 DG (DOWN)
 95 8540186 BIT CHF. 45 DG (DOWN)
 96 8545398 UPPER PIPE
 97 8545399 LOWER PIPE
 98 8545426 CORD ASS’Y
 99 8545466 MOTOR HOUSING
 100 8551149 ARMATURE ASS’Y (LEFT TURN)
 101 8555139 STATOR ASS’Y (LEFT TURN)
 102 7955072 STATOR ASS’Y 230 V.
 103 8568212 CONNECTOR
 105 8575104 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP   
   SCREEW M.6X15
 106 8575105 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP   
   SCREW M.6X15 LEFT
 107 8575106 HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M.6X30
 108 8580046 BEARING STOPPER
 109 8599186 JOINT
 110 8599191 PIPE
 111 8599195 ALLEN KEY e/c 6X100
 112 8678008 SCREW M.4X10 PH.
 113 8678009 SCREW M.4X15 PH.
 114 9868229 CAPACITOR
 116 1699005 WRENCH 6 mm
 117 8519336 LABEL
 118 8519337 LABEL
 119 8506346 SLIDE
 120 7278007 SCREW M.4X12 PH.
 121 8545536 PROTECTOR
 122 1680026 WASHER D.4.3 DIN125
 123 1383003 WASHER AET D.6.4
 124 7080059 WASHER D.9.1X22X0.2
 125 7906340 BEARING COVER
 126 8522455 LOWER ROD

Pos. Code Item



VIRUTEX
50 HILL STREET # 509
Southhampton, NY 11968
Phone: 800-868-9663
Fax: 631-537-2396

Model: EB35
EB35 TRIMING UNIT PE85L# 8545390 2008

List
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Price 

1 1025106 KNOB M. 5X15 MM (CP) $3.00
2 1180003 WASHER D.8.4 DIN 125 $1.00
3 1204003 BEARING HOLDER $1.40
4 1210019 BALL BEARING 607 Z $4.40
5 1226013 BRUSH SPRING $2.58
6 1270042 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X1 1/2 PH. BZ. $1.00
7 1323049 RETAINER $1.00
8 1323078 WASHER E=0.2 $1.00
9 1323079 WASHER  E=0.1 $1.00

10 1575038 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M. 5X8 $1.00
11 1668045 BUSHING CORD $4.00
12 1575038 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M. 5X8 $1.00
13 2023022 WASHER $1.00
14 2024084 SPRING WASHER E=0.4 $1.00
15 2070007 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X7/8 PH. BZ. $1.00
16 2310003 BALL BEARING 6002-ZZ $9.00
17 2323030 BEARING PROTECTOR $1.00
18 2870050 BLADE SCREW $1.00
19 3070036 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X5/8 PH. BZ $1.00
20 3504030 RUBBER PIN $1.00
21 3873004 FLAT HD. SCREW M 6X15 $1.00
23 4368022 PILAR TERMINAL $1.00
24 4371011 HEX HD. SCREW M 5X20 $1.00
25 4375029 HEX.SOCKET SET SCREW M. 5X20 $1.00
26 4380001 WASHER D.6X12X1.2 $1.00
27 1180003 WASHER D.8.4 DIN 125 $1.00
28 4410021 BALL BEARING 629-ZZ $6.00
29 4475051 HEX. SOCKET  SET SCREW M. 5X8 $1.00
30 5323141 WRENCH 8 MM $3.00
31 8522416 ROD $3.00
32 6319098 LABEL $1.00
33 6478001 SCREW M.4X8 PH $1.00
35 8575114 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M. 5X16 $1.00
36 6699025 HEXAGON BAR WRENCH 5MM $1.40
37 7080011 WASHER D.10.2X14.1X0.4 $1.00
38 7085008 HEX. NUT M.5 $1.00
39 7278014 SCREW M.6X30 $1.00
40 7510015 BALL BEARING 6201-ZZ $6.00
41 9875079 SCREW M. 6X30 $1.00
42 7903071 FAN GUIDE $2.30
43 7907063 GEAR HOUSING $23.80
44 7912028 SELF LUBRICATED BEEARING A 8X12X10 $3.00
45 7917010 CARBON BRUSHES SET $15.00



46 7929026 NUT M.6 $1.00
47 7929027 NUT M.9 $1.00
48 7945034 BRUSH HOLDER ASS'Y $15.00
49 7950095 GEAR SET (MG10) $50.00
50 7951069 ARMATURE ASS'Y 230 V $75.00
51 8180006 WASHER D.7.4 DIN 125 $1.00
52 8478018 SCREW M.4X10 PH $1.00
53 8502426 MOTOR COVER $12.00
54 8502427 COVER $2.00
55 8502428 SUPPORT $6.00
56 8504213 NOZZLE $7.00
57 8506293 BEARING HOLDER $38.00
58 8506294 COPIER CENTERING DEVICE $44.00
59 8506295 COPIER GUIDE $56.00
60 8506296 UPPER SUPPORT $27.00
61 8506297 HALFWAY SUPPORT $35.00
62 8506298 UPPER MOTOR SUPPORT $205.00
63 8506299 LOWER MOTOR SUPPORT $205.00
64 8506348 TRIMMER HOLDER $87.00
65 8506326 ANGULAR HEAD $23.00
66 8510036 BALL BEARING 61902-2RZ $13.00
67 8519300 LABEL $1.00
67 8519341 LABEL $1.00
68 8522310 COPIER ECCENTRIC $7.00
69 8522311 COPIER REGULATING WHEEL $6.00
70 8522312 REGULATING WHEEL $9.00
71 8522313 STOPPER SCREW $4.00
72 8522314 REGULATING SHAFT $3.00
73 8522315 D.14 COLUMN $50.00
74 8522317 REGULATING SCREW $9.00
75 8522319 UPPER BIT SHAFT $35.00
76 8522320 LOWER BIT SHAFT $35.00
77 8522328 NUT M.6 $1.00
78 8522329 WHEEL NUT (LEFT) $1.24
79 8522330 BUSHING $6.00
80 8522331 CENTERING COLLAR $2.00
81 8522335 WASHER $2.00
82 8522364 ROD $8.34
83 8522454 UPPER ROD $7.40
84 8523282 BUCKER $2.44
85 8523324 STOPPER $2.80
90 8523356 INDICATOR $1.64
91 8523387 COPIER INDICATOR $1.00
92 8526141 SPRING $1.40
93 8526142 SPRING $1.40
94 8540172 BIT R.3 CHF. 10 DG(UP) $155.00
94 8540183 BIT R.2 CHF 10 DG (UP) $155.00
94 8540185 BIT CHF. 45 DG (UP) $155.00
95 8540173 BIT R.3 CHF. 10 DG(DOWN) $155.00
95 8540184 BIT R.2 CHF 10 DG (DOWN) $155.00
95 8540186 BIT CHF. 45 DG (DOWN) $155.00
96 8545398 UPPER PIPE $21.00
97 8545399 LOWER PIPE $21.00



98 8545426 CORD ASS'Y $5.00
99 8545466 MOTOR HOUSING $14.00

100 8551149 ARMATURE ASS'Y (LEFT TURN) $75.00
101 8555139 STATOR ASS'Y (LEFT TURN) $38.00
102 9755072 STATOR ASS'Y 230 V -
103 8568212 CONNECTOR $1.00
105 8575104 HEX.SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M. 6X15 $1.00
106 8575105 HEX. SOCKET HD.CAP SCREW M.6X15 LEFT $1.00
107 8575106 HEX. SOCKET HD.CAP SCREW M.6X30 $1.00
108 8580046 BEARING STOPPER $1.00
109 8599186 JOINT $1.00
110 8599191 PIPE $11.00
111 8599195 ALLEN KEY E/C 6X100 $13.00
112 8678008 SCREW M.4X10 PH $1.00
113 8678009 SCREW M.4X15 PH $1.00
114 9868229 CAPACITOR $10.00
116 1699005 WRENCH 6MM $2.00
117 8519336 LABEL $1.00
118 8519337 LABEL $1.00
119 8506346 SLIDE $33.00
120 7278007 SCREW M.4X12 PH. $1.00
121 8545536 PROTECTOR $16.00
122 1680026 WASHER  D.4.3 DIN 125 $1.00
123 1383003 WASHER AET D.4.3 DIN125 $1.00
124 7080059 WASHER D.9.1X22X0.2 $1.00
125 7906340 BEARING COVER $5.00
126 8522455 LOWER ROD $6.80




